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ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES

2012-16



Gujarat, 2012-16

Age-Interval Total Male Female

x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.04285 100000 96425 69.5 0.04340 100000 96386 67.4 0.04226 100000 96521 71.8

1-5 0.00693 95715 381217 71.6 0.00657 95660 381081 69.4 0.00737 95774 381302 74.0

5-10 0.00329 95052 474475 68.1 0.00349 95031 474325 65.9 0.00305 95069 474621 70.5

10-15 0.00265 94738 473065 63.3 0.00255 94699 472892 61.1 0.00280 94779 473234 65.7

15-20 0.00499 94488 471351 58.4 0.00439 94458 471346 56.3 0.00568 94514 471309 60.9

20-25 0.00673 94016 468546 53.7 0.00762 94043 468525 51.5 0.00578 93977 468517 56.2

25-30 0.00713 93384 465292 49.1 0.00881 93326 464642 46.9 0.00529 93434 465933 51.5

30-35 0.00886 92718 461640 44.4 0.01149 92504 460020 42.3 0.00583 92940 463384 46.8

35-40 0.01312 91897 456606 39.8 0.01829 91441 453215 37.7 0.00767 92398 460295 42.0

40-45 0.01558 90691 450103 35.3 0.02050 89769 444450 33.4 0.01015 91689 456266 37.4

45-50 0.02481 89278 441313 30.8 0.03245 87929 433030 29.0 0.01682 90758 450363 32.7

50-55 0.04394 87063 426453 26.5 0.05177 85075 415095 24.9 0.03542 89231 438946 28.2

55-60 0.06435 83237 403367 22.6 0.07820 80671 388229 21.1 0.05079 86071 419926 24.2

60-65 0.08217 77881 374036 19.0 0.09730 74362 354348 17.7 0.06699 81699 395444 20.3

65-70 0.11947 71481 337152 15.4 0.14088 67126 313034 14.3 0.09902 76226 363423 16.6

70-75 0.18605 62941 286522 12.2 0.21057 57670 258817 11.2 0.16433 68678 316581 13.1

75-80 0.26070 51231 223756 9.4 0.28804 45526 195691 8.6 0.23865 57392 253873 10.2

80+85 0.41847 37875 149396 6.8 0.47345 32413 122835 6.0 0.37289 43696 177838 7.6

85+          ... 22025 107135 4.9          ... 17067 71331 4.2          ... 27402 152306 5.6
 

Rural
0-1 0.05378 100000 95682 68.0 0.05482 100000 95615 65.2 0.05270 100000 95827 71.2

1-5 0.00832 94622 376512 70.8 0.00934 94518 375855 68.0 0.00713 94730 377192 74.1

5-10 0.00349 93835 468354 67.4 0.00354 93635 467346 64.6 0.00344 94055 469467 70.7

10-15 0.00295 93507 466846 62.7 0.00295 93303 465829 59.8 0.00290 93731 467978 65.9

15-20 0.00568 93232 464928 57.8 0.00549 93028 463987 55.0 0.00588 93460 465986 61.1

20-25 0.00708 92702 461938 53.1 0.00921 92518 460600 50.3 0.00499 92910 463405 56.4

25-30 0.00961 92046 458087 48.5 0.01228 91666 455606 45.7 0.00678 92447 460702 51.7

30-35 0.01050 91161 453507 44.0 0.01381 90541 449731 41.3 0.00663 91820 457600 47.0

35-40 0.01548 90205 447680 39.4 0.02265 89290 441602 36.8 0.00812 91212 454295 42.3

40-45 0.01799 88808 440180 35.0 0.02348 87268 431337 32.6 0.01198 90471 449800 37.7

45-50 0.02403 87210 431219 30.6 0.03134 85219 419890 28.3 0.01643 89387 443601 33.1

50-55 0.04749 85114 416251 26.3 0.05753 82548 401756 24.1 0.03682 87919 432199 28.6

55-60 0.06585 81072 392568 22.4 0.08402 77800 373312 20.5 0.04907 84682 413474 24.6

60-65 0.08764 75733 362686 18.8 0.10794 71263 337676 17.1 0.06778 80526 389577 20.7

65-70 0.11983 69096 325844 15.4 0.14774 63571 295350 13.8 0.09302 75068 359018 17.0

70-75 0.19747 60817 275061 12.1 0.22897 54179 240551 10.8 0.17055 68085 312819 13.5

75-80 0.25663 48807 213488 9.5 0.29534 41773 178726 8.2 0.22589 56473 251312 10.7

80+85 0.41519 36282 143209 6.8 0.50100 29436 109119 5.6 0.34870 43717 180403 8.1

85+          ... 21218 105246 5.0          ... 14689 56628 3.9          ... 28473 174649 6.1

Urban
0-1 0.02576 100000 97724 71.7 0.02608 100000 97699 70.6 0.02540 100000 97780 72.9

1-5 0.00475 97424 388575 72.6 0.00212 97392 389070 71.5 0.00776 97460 387934 73.8

5-10 0.00295 96962 484094 68.9 0.00344 97186 485094 67.7 0.00235 96703 482949 70.3

10-15 0.00220 96676 482849 64.1 0.00195 96851 483786 62.9 0.00255 96476 481767 65.5

15-20 0.00394 96464 481449 59.3 0.00265 96663 482730 58.0 0.00539 96231 479965 60.6

20-25 0.00623 96083 478924 54.5 0.00559 96407 480754 53.1 0.00697 95712 476830 56.0

25-30 0.00414 95485 476444 49.8 0.00479 95869 478239 48.4 0.00349 95045 474369 51.3

30-35 0.00708 95089 473889 45.0 0.00891 95409 475098 43.6 0.00499 94713 472451 46.5

35-40 0.01030 94416 469764 40.3 0.01322 94559 469831 39.0 0.00713 94240 469583 41.7

40-45 0.01268 93444 464480 35.7 0.01692 93309 462901 34.5 0.00782 93569 466147 37.0

45-50 0.02579 92259 455891 31.1 0.03381 91731 451491 30.1 0.01737 92837 460635 32.3

50-55 0.03946 89880 441138 26.9 0.04464 88629 433808 26.0 0.03358 91225 449147 27.8

55-60 0.06238 86333 418781 22.9 0.07113 84673 408906 22.1 0.05322 88161 429642 23.7

60-65 0.07399 80947 390412 19.2 0.08189 78650 377765 18.6 0.06568 83470 404329 19.9

65-70 0.11890 74958 353661 15.6 0.13003 72209 338712 15.0 0.10831 77987 369996 16.1

70-75 0.16857 66046 303602 12.3 0.18375 62820 286294 11.9 0.15430 69540 322232 12.7

75-80 0.26642 54913 239399 9.3 0.27831 51276 221871 9.0 0.25655 58810 257998 9.5

80+85 0.42281 40283 158839 6.7 0.44155 37005 143836 6.4 0.40588 43722 174613 6.9

85+          ... 23251 110232 4.7          ... 20666 94079 4.6          ... 25976 128058 4.9
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